DIVISION OF ACADEMIC AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION







Telephone
E-Mail Address


Room #

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (OD)

Sharon Lee Miller, Director



245-7846
sharon.miller@ed.gov 

11126

Sterling August, Program Analyst


245-6046
sterling.august@ed.gov

11032
Steve Brown, Program Specialist


245-6078
steve.brown@ed.gov

11030

Larry Case, Education Program Specialist

245-7779
larry.case@ed.gov  

11049

Carole Gisriel, Program Support Assistant 

245-7719
carole.gisriel@ed.gov     

11066

Nicole Schmidt, Student Appointee


245-6197
nicole.schmidt@ed.gov

11048

Francine Sinclair, Program Support Assistant

245-7712
francine.sinclair@ed.gov 

11069

Jim Williams, on detail to NIFL, Effective 4/21


ACCOUNTABILITY AND PERFORMANCE BRANCH (APB)

John Haigh, Branch Chief



245-7735
john.haigh@ed.gov 

11017

Marie Buker, Education Program Specialist

245-6720
marie.buker@ed.gov

11026

Jose Figueroa, Education Program Specialist
245-6054
jose.figueroa@ed.gov

11019



Denise Garland, Program Specialist


245-7730
denise.garland@ed.gov 

11022

Lisa Harvey, Program Support Assistant 

245-7716
lisa.harvey@ed.gov 

11056

Sharon Head, Program Specialist


245-6131
sharon.head@ed.gov 

11031

Clara Lawson-Holmes, Education Program Specialist
245-7762
clara.lawson-holmes@ed.gov 
11020

Jay Savage, Education Program Specialist

245-6612
jay.savage@ed.gov 

11033

Wade Smith, Education Program Specialist

245-7725
wade.smith@ed.gov 

11023

COLLEGE AND CAREER TRANSITIONS BRANCH (CCTB)

Scott Hess, Branch Chief



245-7772
scott.hess@ed.gov 

11073

Nancy Smith Brooks, Education Program Specialist
245-7774
nancy.brooks@ed.gov 

11045

Bertha Crockett, Program Support Assistant

245-7311
bertha.crocket@ed.gov 

11081

Ray Davis, IPA




245-6053
ray.davis@ed.gov

11082

Steve Frank, IPA




245-6051
steve.frank@ed.gov

11063

Gisela Harkin, Education Program Specialist 

245-7796
gisela.harkin@ed.gov 

11087

Ellen Kelly-Holland, Program Specialist

245-7739
ellen.holland@ed.gov 

11092

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION BRANCH (PAB)

Edward Smith, Branch Chief


245-7602
edward.smith@ed.gov

11060
Syed Asghar, Education Program Specialist

245-7726
syed.asghar@ed.gov 

11062

Marjorie Beaulieu, Education Program Analyst 
245-7705
marjorie.beaulieu@ed.gov 

11024

Nancy Essey, Program Specialist


245-7789
nancy.essey@ed.gov 

11070

Alan Fjellheim, Program Specialist


245-7783
alan.fjellheim@ed.gov 

11061
Marilyn Fountain, Education Program Specialist
245-7346
marilyn.fountain@ed.gov

11040

Allison Hill, Education Program Specialist

245-7775
Allison.hill@ed.gov

11039
Andrew Johnson, Education Program Specialist
245-7786
andrew.johnson@ed.gov 

11065
Len Lintner, Education Program Specialist

245-7741
len.lintner@ed.gov 

11043
Linda Mayo, Management Program Analyst

245-7792
linda.mayo@ed.gov 

11075

Laura Karl Messenger, Education Program Specialist
245-7840
laura.messenger@ed.gov 

11028

Gwen Washington, Education Program Specialist
245-7790
gwen.washington@ed.gov 
11071
Larry Case

lcase@FFA.org 

(703) 838-5881
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